convertible bond of 12,262 million yen, repayment of short-term borrowings by 4,893 million yen, and of dividend
by 1,098 million yen.

 14

4. Trends of Cash Flow Indicators

 Year ended

March 31, 2004

Year ended

March 31, 2005

Year ended

March 31, 2006

Ratio of capital stock (%) 34.2 30.5 40.1

Ratio of capital stock based on fair market value (%) 63.1 54.1 67.5

Debt amortization schedule (number of years) 4.4 2.8 0.4

Interest coverage ratio (times) 20.3 30.0 82.6

Ratio of capital stock = Capital stock / Total assets
Ratio of capital stock based on fair market value = Total of the capital stock at market price / Total assets
Debt amortization schedule = Interest-bearing debt / Cash flows from operating activities
Interest coverage ratio = Cash flows from operating activities / Interest payments
(1) Indicators are calculated using financial numbers in consolidated basis.
(2) Cash flows from operating activities use the “cash flows from operating activities” in the consolidated

statements of cash flows. The interest-bearing debt refers to the debts posted in the consolidated balance sheets
for which we are paying interests.

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

Ⅰ　Current assets

1 Cash and cash equivalents 43,538 40,453 (3,085)

2 Notes and accounts receivable 14,417 12,812 (1,605)

3 Negotiable Securities 1,999 199 (1,799)

4 Inventories 3,912 3,741 (170)

5 Game software products in-progress 9,399 6,348 (3,051)

6 Deferred income taxes 4,004 3,266 (738)

7 Short-term loans receivable 1,285 1,277 (8)

8 Other 1,455 1,272 (182)

9 Allowance for doubtful accounts (1,128) (1,295) (167)

Total current assets 78,884 74.2 68,075 69.1 (10,809)

Ⅱ　Fixed assets

(1) Tansible fixed assets

1 Buildings and structures 6,677 6,366 (311)

2 Machinery and vehicle 84 107 22

3 Tool, fixture and furniture 588 529 (59)

4 Rental equipment 107 199 91

5 Equipments for amusement facilities 1,878 2,064 186

6 Land 4,472 4,480 7

7 Construction-in-progress 72 73 1

Total tansible fixed assets 13,881 13.0 13,820 14.0 (60)

(2) Intansible fixed assets

1 Other 636 333 (302)

Total intansible fixed assets 636 0.6 333 0.4 (302)

(3) Investments and other assets

1 Investments in securities 1,562 2,305 742

2 Long-term loans receivable 865 807 (58)

3 Deferred income taxes 6,029 8,624 2,594

4 Claim in bankruptcy and reorganization 108 107 (0)

5 Other 4,804 5,095 291

6 Allowance for doubtful accounts (410) (712) (301)

Total investments and other assets 12,959 12.2 16,227 16.5 3,268

Total fixed assets 27,476 25.8 30,381 30.9 2,904

Total assets 106,361 100.0 98,457 100.0 (7,904)

Difference

 Consolidated Balance Sheets

Account Title

%Amount Amount Amount

Balance Sheet
of Previous Fiscal Year
(As of March 31, 2005)

Balance Sheet
of  This Fiscal Year

(As of March 31, 2006)

(Assets)
%

 15

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

%

Ⅰ　Current liabilities

1 Notes and accounts payable 8,472 7,213 (1,259)

2 Short-term borrowings 4,893 700 (4,193)

3 Convertible bonds repayable
within 1 year 12,262 10,000 (2,262)

4 Accrued income taxes 559 2,196 1,637

5 Accrued bonus 1,137 1,062 (74)

6 Reserve for return goods 210 349 138

7 Other 3,809 5,420 1,611

Total current liabilities 31,344 29.5 26,942 27.4 (4,401)

Ⅱ　Long-term liabilities

1 Convertible bonds payable 25,000 15,000 (10,000)

2 Convertible bonds issued after April 1st, 2002 11,500 11,500 -

3 Long-term debt 4,830 4,130 (700)

4 Accrued retirement benefits for employees 740 816 75

5 Other 454 604 149

Total fixed liabilities 42,525 40.0 32,050 32.5 (10,475)

Total liabilities 73,869 69.5 58,992 59.9 (14,877)

Ⅰ　Common stock 27,581 25.9 27,581 28.0 -

Ⅱ　Capital surplus 15,336 14.4 15,336 15.6 (0)

Ⅲ　Retained earnings (4,681) (4.4) 1,099 1.1 5,781

Ⅳ　Unrealized profit and loss on revaluation of securities 470 0.4 793 0.8 322

Ⅴ　Cumulative translation adjustments (1,103) (1.0) (228) (0.2) 874

Ⅵ　Treasury stock (5,111) (4.8) (5,117) (5.2) (5)

Total shareholders' equity 32,491 30.5 39,464 40.1 6,973
Total liabilities, minority interest
and shareholders' equity 106,361 100.0 98,457 100.0 (7,904)

Amount

(Shareholders' Equity)

Amount %

Account Title

(Liabilities)
Amount

Balance Sheet

(As of March 31, 2006)(As of March 31, 2005)

Differeence

Balance Sheet
of This Fiscal Yearof Previous Fiscal Year

 16

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

% %

Ⅰ Net sales 65,895 100.0 70,253 100.0 4,357
Ⅱ Cost of sales 43,640 66.2 47,799 68.0 4,158

Gross profit 22,255 33.8 22,454 32.0 199
Reserve for return goods - - 138 0.2 138
Reserve adjustment for return goods 489 0.7 - - (489)
Net gross profit balance 22,744 34.5 22,315 31.8 (428)

Ⅲ Selling, general and administrative expenses 14,991 22.8 15,735 22.4 743
Operating income 7,752 11.7 6,580 9.4 (1,172)

Ⅳ Other income
1 Interest income 216 507
2 Dividend income 13 13
3 Exchange gain 340 493
4 Other 149 719 1.1 74 1,089 1.6 370

Ⅴ Other expense
1 Interest expense 265 171
2 Transfer of allowance for doubtful  accounts 625 317
3 Other 181 1,073 1.6 165 653 0.9 (419)

Ordinary income 7,399 11.2 7,016 10.0 (382)
Ⅵ Extraordinary gain

1 Gain on sale of fixed asset - 1
2 Gain on bad debt recovered - 114
3 Gain on assignment of business 66 66 0.1 - 116 0.2 49

Ⅶ Extraordinary loss
1 Loss on sale of fixed asset 121 65
2 Retirement gratuity to director to resign - 44
3 Loss on revaluation of investment in securities 314 63
4 Loss on sale of investment in securities 22 -
5 Other extraordinary loss - 459 0.7 47 220 0.3 (238)

Net profit before taxes 7,006 10.6 6,912 9.8 (93)
Corporate tax, local tax, and enterprise tax 628 551
Corporate tax from previous period - 1,832
Corporate tax refund from previous period (58) -
Adjustment of corporate tax and other tax 2,813 3,383 5.1 (2,413) (28) (0.0) (3,412)
Net profit 3,622 5.5 6,941 9.9 3,318

Amount

From April 1, 2004 Difference

Amount

Consolidated Statements of Income

of This Fiscal Period
Income Statements

of Previous Fiscal Year
Account Title From April 1, 2005

To March 31, 2006

Income Statements

To March 31, 2005

Amount

 17

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

I Beginning balance of retained earnings 24,852 15,336 (9,515)

II Decrease in retained earnings

1 Dividend 569 -

2 Loss on sale of treasury stock 0 0

3 Decrease in capital and capital
reserve 8,945 9,515 - 0 (9,515)

III Retained earnings

Ending balance of this fiscal period 15,336 15,336 (0)

I Beginning balance of retained earnings (16,727) (4,681) 12,045

II Increase in retained earnings

1 Net profit 3,622 6,941

2 Decrease in capital and capital reserve 8,945 -

3 Increase in retained earnings for increase of 42 12,610 - 6,941 (5,669)
equity method affiliate

III Decrease in retained earnings

1 Dividend 564 1,099

2 Bonus paid to directors - 564 60 1,159 594

IV Ending balance of retained earnings (4,681) 1,099 5,781

（Capital surplus ）

（Retained earnings）

From April 1, 2004
To March 31, 2005

Amount

Difference

Consolidated Statements of Retained Earnings

Amount

From April 1, 2005
To March 31, 2006

Account Title

This Fiscal YearPrevious Fiscal Year

Amount

 18

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

I Cash flows from operating activities
1 Net profit before income taxes 7,006 6,912 (93)
2 Depreciation and amortization 2,101 1,936 (164)
3 Amortization of difference from consolidation 2 2
4 Increase in allowance for doubtful accounts 544 458

-
(85)

5 Increase (decrease) in accrued bonuses and unpaid bonus 22 (87) (109)
6 Increase (decrease) in reserve for loss on goods unsold (489) 138 627
7 Increase (decrease) in accrued retirement benefits for employees (106) 75 181
8 Interest revenue and dividend income (229) (521) (291)
9 Interests paid 265 171 (94)

10 Exchange gain (loss) (69) (360) (290)
11 Investment loss on equity method 9 32
12 Gain on sale of fixed assets -

22
(1) (1)